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Tracy Hatch Suite 700 
Senior Attorney 101 N. Monroe Street 
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FAX: 850425-6361 

February 5, 2004 
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( IIDear Mrs. Bayo: W 
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RE: Docket Nos. 030851-TP and 030852-TP 

AT&T Conununications of the Southern States, LLC. requests that Mr. Michael Henry, 
attorney with AT&T, be named qualified representative of AT&T in the above referenced 
dockets. Attached please find the original and 15 copies of AT&T's Motion and the required 
affidavit. 

Thank you and please contact Lisa Sapper on 404-810-7812 if there are any questions 
regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 030851-TP 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been fumished via electronic mail 
and U.S. Mail or as indicated this 5* day of February 2004, to the following parties of record: 

Jeremy Susac 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Florida Cable Telecom. ASSOC., Inc. 
Michael A. Gross 
246 E. 6th Avenue, Suite 100 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
Phone: 850-681-1990 

Emai 1: mgross@,fcta.com 
Sprint - Florida* 
Susan S.Masterton 
13 13 Blairstone Road 
MC: FLTLHOO 107 
Tallahassee, FL 3 23 0 1 
Phone: (850) 847-0244 

Email: susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com 
Covad Communications Company* 
Charles E. Watkins 
1230 Peachtree Street, NE 
19' Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Phone: (404) 942-3492 
Email: gwatkins@,covad.com 
McWhirter Reeves McGlothlin Davidson* 
Kauhan & Arnold, PA 
Vicki Gordon Kauhan 
1 1  7 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 222-2525 
Email: vkaufman@,mac-1aw.com 
Allegiance Telecom of Florida, Inc. 
Charles V. Gerkin, Jr. 
920 1 North Central Expressway 
Dallas, TX 7523 1 
Phone: (469) 259-405 I 

Email: charles.gerkin@ala.com 

Fax: 681-9676 

Fax: 878-0777 

Fax: 770-234-5965 

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. * 
Nancy B. White 
c/o Ms. Nancy H. Sims 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1556 
Phone: (850) 224-7798 

Email: nancy.sims@bellsouth.com 
MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. * 
Ms. Donna C. McNulty 
1203 Governors Square Blvd., Suite 201 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-2960 
Phone: (850) 219-1008 

Email: donna.mcnulty@,wcom.com 
KMC Telecom ITI, LLC * 
Marva Brown Johnson, Esq. 
1755 North Brown Road 
Lawrenceville, GA 30043-81 19 
Phone: (678) 985-6261 

Email: marva.iohnson@,kmctelecom.com 

Fax: 222-8640 

Fax: 219-1018 

Fax: (678) 985-6213 

ITC*DeltaCom * 
Nanette Edwards 
4092 South Memorial Parkway 
Huntsville, AL 35802 
Phone: (256) 382-3856 

Verizon Florida Inc. * 
Mr. Richard ChapkisKim Caswell 
201 N. Franklin Street, MCFLTC0007 
Tampa, FL 33601 
Phone: (8 13) 483-2606 

Email: richard.chapkis@verizon.com 
Allegiance Telecom, Inc. 
Terry Larkin 
700 East betterfield Road 
Lombard, IL 60 148 
Phone: 630-522-6453 
Email: terry.larkin@,algx.com 

F a  (813) 204-8870 



Messer Law Firm * 
Floyd SelfNorman Horton 
P.O. Box 2876 
Tallahassee, FL 323 02- 1 876 
Phone: 850-222-0720 
Fax: 8 50-224-43 59 
Granite Telecommunications, LLC 
Rand CurriedGeoff C o o k ”  
234 Copeland Street 
Quincy, MA 02 149-4005 
Phone: (617) 847-1500 
Fax: (61 7) 847-093 1 
Email: rcurrierrZi),granitenet.com 

Moyle Law Firm (Tall) 
Jon Moyle, Jr. 
The Perkins House 
1 18 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 681-3828 

Emai 1 : 1 movlej r@!moylelaw .com 
Bell South Telecommunications, Inc . * 
R. Douglas Lackey 
675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4300 
Atlanta, GA 30375 
Phone: (404) 335-0747 

Fax: 681-8788 

Supra Telecommunications and Info. Systems 
Jonathan Audu 
13 1 1 Executive Center Drive, Suite 220 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-5027 

Fax: (850) 402-0522 
Jonathan .audu@stis.com 
Sprint (NC) 
H. Edward Phillips, 111 
141 11 Capital Blvd. 
Mailstop: NCWKFR03 13-3 1 6 1 
Wake Forest, NC 27587-5900 
Phone: 9 19-554-7870 

Phone: (850) 402-0510 

Matthew Feil 
FDN Communications 
390 North Orange Avenue 
Suite 2000 
Orlando, FL 32801 

mfeil@,mail .fdn .corn 
(407) 835-0460 

MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc.(GA)* 
De O’Roark, Esq. 
Six Concourse Parkway, Suite 600 
Atlanta, GA 30328 
Email: de.oroark@,wcom.com 

Miller Isar, Inc. 
Andrew 0. Ism 
7901 Skansie Avenue, St. 240 
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 
Phone: (253) 85 1-6700 

Email: aisar@,millerisar.com 
Fax: (253) 851-6474 

NewSouth Communications Coy. * 
Jake E. JenningsKeiki Hendrix 
Two North Main Center 
Greenville, SC 2960 1-27 19 
Phone: (864) 672-5877 
Fax: (864) 672-53 13 
Email: ieienninas@,newsouth.com 

Supra Telecommunications and Info. Systems 
Jorge Cruz-Bustillo 
2620 S.W. 27* Avenue 
Miami, FL 33133 
Phone: (305) 476-4252 

Email: Jorgexruz-bustillo@stis.com 
F a :  (305) 443-1078 

Sprint (KS) 
Kenneth A. Schifman 
6450 Sprint Parkway 
Mailstop: KSOPHNO2 12-2A303 
Overland Park, KS 4625 1-61 00 
Phone: 913-3 15-9783 

Xspedius Communications 
Ms. Rabinai E. Carson 
5555 Winghaven Bhd., Suite 300 
O’Fallon, MO 63366-3868 
Phone: (301) 361-4220 

Email: rabinai.carson@xspedius.com 
Scott A. Kassman 
FDN Communications 
390 North Orange Avenue 
Suite 2000 
Orlando, FL 32801 

s kassman@,mail. fdn .com 

Fax: (301) 361-4277 

(407) 447-6636 
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Charles J. Beck 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Oflice of Public Counsel 
C/O The Florida Legislature 
1 1  1 West Madison Street, #812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Phone: 8 5 0-48 7- 8240 

Beck.charles@lea.state.fl .us 
Fax: 850-488-449 1 

Casey & Gentz, L.L.P. 
Bill Magness 
9 19 Congress Avenue, Suite 1060 
Austin, TX 78701 
Phone: 512-225-0019 
F a :  512-480-9200 

Pat Lee 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
plee@psc .state .fl .us 

I 
Tracy W. Hatch 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 030852-TP 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished via electronic mail 
or as indicated this 5' day of February, 2004 to the following parties of record: 

~ 

Adam Teitzman 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-OS50 
Email: ateitma@psc.state.fl.us 

Florida Cable Telecom. Assoc., Inc. 
Michael A. Gross 
246 E. 6th Avenue, Suite 100 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
Phone: 85 0-68 1 - 1990 
Fax: 68 1-9676 
Emai 1: m gross@,fcta.com 
Sprint - Florida' 
Susan S. Masterton 
13 I3 Blairstone Road 
MC: FLTLHO0107 
Tailahassee, FL 3 23 0 1 
Phone: (850) 847-0244 

Email: susan.masterton@,mail.sprint.com 
Covad Communications Company* 
Charles E. Watkins 
1230 Peachtree Street, NE 
19' Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Phone: (404) 942-3492 
Email: gwatkins@covad.com 
McWhirter Reeves McGlothlin Davidson* 
Kaufman & Arnold, PA 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman 
117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 222-2525 
Email: vkaufman@,mac-1aw.com 
Allegiance Telecom of Florida, Inc. 
Charles V. Gerkin, Jr. 
9201 North Central Expressway 
Dallas, TX 7523 1 
Phone: (469) 259-405 1 

Email: charles.gerkin@algrr.com 

Fa: 878-0777 

FEW 770-234-5965 

FDN Communications 

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. * 
Nancy B. White 
c/o Ms. Nancy H. Sims 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1556 
Phone: (850) 224-7798 

Email: nancy. sims@bellsouth. com 
Fax: 222-8640 

MCI WorldCom Communications, Tnc. * 
Ms. Donna C. McNulty 
1203 Governors Square Blvd., Suite 201 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 1-2960 
Phone: (850) 219-1008 

Email: donna.mcnuItvmwcom.com 
KMC Telecom 111, LLC * 
Mama Brown Johnson, Esq. 
1755 North Brown Road 
Lawrenceville, GA 30043-8 1 19 
Phone: (678) 985-6261 

Email: marva.iohnson@kmctelecom.com 

Fax: 219-1018 

Fax: (678) 985-6213 

ITC*DeltaCom * 
Nanette Edwards 
4092 South Memorial' Parkway 
Huntsville, AI, 35802 
Phone: (256) 382-3856 

Verizon Florida Inc. * 
Mr. Richard Chapkis 
201 N. Franklin Street, MCFLTC0007 
Tampa, FL 33601 
Phone: (813) 483-2606 

Email: richard.chapkis@,verizon.com 
Allegiance Telecom, Inc. 
Terry Larkin 
700 East Betterfield Road 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Phone: 630-522-6453 
Email: terry.larkin@,algx.com 

Fax: (813) 204-8870 

Florida Competitive Carriers Assoc. 
C/O McWhirter Law Firm 



Matthew FeiVScott Kassman 
390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 2000 
Orlando, FL 32801 -1640 
Phone: (407) 835-0460 
Fax: (407) 835-0309 
Email: mfeil@mail.fdn.com/skassman@mail.fdn.com 

MCI WorldCom Communications, hc.(GA) * 
De O'Roark, Esq. 
Six Concourse Parkway, Suite 600 
Atlanta, GA 30328 
Email: de.oroark@,wcom.com 

Moyle, Fianigan, Katz, Raymond & Sheehan, P.A. 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
The Perkins House 
1 18 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 681-3828 

Email: jmoyleir@/moylelaw.com 
Xspedius Communications 
Ms. Rabinai E. Carson 
5555 Winghaven Blvd., Suite 300 
O'Fallon, MO 63366-3868 
Phone: (301) 361-4220 

Email: rabinai.carson@,xspedius.com 
Supra Telecommunications and Info. Systems 
Jorge Cruz-Bustillo 
2620 S. W. 27* Avenue 
Miami, FL 33133 
Phone: (305) 476-4252 
Fax: (305) 443-1078 
Email: Jorge.cruz-bustillo@,stis.com 

Fax: 681-8788 

Fax: (301) 361-4277 

Nuvox Communications, Inc. 
Bo Russell 
301 North Main Street 
Greenville, SC 2960 1 

Joseph McGlothlinNicki Kaufinan 
117 S. Gadsden Streei 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 222-2525 

email: jmcglothlin@mac- 
law .comlvkau fmanamac-law . com 

F a :  (850) 222-5606 

Messer Law Fir" 
Floyd Selt7Norman Horton 
P. 0. Box 1876 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-1 876 
Phone: (850) 222-0720 
Fax: (850) 224-4359 
NewSouth Communications Corp. * 
Jake E. Jennings 
Two North Main Center 
Greenville, SC 2960 1-27 19 
Phone: (864) 672-5 877 

Email: jeiennings@,newsouth.com 
Fax: (864) 672-5 3 13 

BellSouth Telecommunications, Tnc.* 
Douglas Lackey 
675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4300 
Atlanta, GA 30375 

Supra Telecommunications and Info. 
Systems 
Jonathan Audu 
13 1 1 Executive Center Drive, Suite 220 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-5027 
Phone: (850) 402-05 10 

Jonathan .audu@stis.com 
Fax: (850) 402-0522 

Miller Isar, Inc. 
Andrew 0. Isar 
7901 Skansie Avenue, Ste. 240 
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 
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Casey & Gentz, L.L.P. 
Bill Magness 
91 9 Congress Avenue, Suite 1060 
Austin, TX 78701 
Phone: 51 2-225-001 9 
Fax: 51 2-480-9200 

Sprint (NC) 
H. Edward Phillips, Ill 
141 1 I Capital Blvd. 
Mailstop: NCWKFR0313-3161 
Wake Forest, NC 27587-5900 
Phone: 91 9-554-7870 

sprint (KS) 
Kenneth A. Schifman 
6450 Sprint Parkway 
Mailstop: KSOPHN02 12-2A303 
Overland Park, KS 6625 1-6 100 
Phone: 9 13-3 15-9783 

Tracy W. Hatch, Esq. 
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BEFOlRE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Implementation of requirements arising ) 

) 
for Mass Market Customers 1 

from Federal Communications Commission ) Docket No. 030851-TP 
triennial UNE Review: Local Circuit Switching 

In re: Implementation of requirements arising ) 
from Federal Communications Commission ) Docket No. 030852-TP 
Triennial UNE Review: Location-Specific Review ) 
for DS1, DS3 and Dark Fiber Loops, and Route- ) Filed: February 5,2004 
Specific Review for DS 1 , DS3 and Dark Fiber ) 
Transport. 1 

AT&T’S REQUEST FOR REPRESENTATION 
BY QUALIFIED PRESENTATIVE 

AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC (“AT&T”), through its 

undersigned counsel, submits its Request for Representation by Qualified Representative 

of Mr. Michael Henry pursuant to Rule 28-1 06.106, Florida Administrative Code, in the 

above-referenced proceeding, and states as follows: 

1. AT&T is a certified CLEC providing competitive telecommunications 

services in the state of Florida. I . . ,i 

2. Any pleading, motion, notice, order or other document required to be 

served upon the petition or filed by any party relative to this Request for Representation 

should be served upon the following individuals: 

Tracy Hatch 
AT&T 
101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850-425-6360 

1 



Lisa Sapper 
AT&T 
1200 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 81 00 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
404-8 1 0-78 12 

3. This petition is filed pursuant to Rule 28-106.106, Florida Administrative 

Code. Rule 28-106.106(2)(a) requires that AT&T submit a written request to the 

presiding officer in the event that AT&T elects to be represented before the Commission 

by a qualified representative. AT&T hereby submits such a request along with the 

affidavit of Michael Henry. See Attachment A. 

4. AT&T seeks leave of the presiding officer for the individuals identified 

below to appear as qualified representative on behalf of AT&T for any purpose and in all 

matters or proceedings conducted before the Commission in connection with this docket. 

Mi. Michael Henry 
AT&T 
1200 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 8100 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
(404) 8 10-2078 

5 .  Consistent with Rule 28-106.106(2)@), AT&T hereby affirms that it is 

aware of the services Mr. Henry can provide and, further, that AT&T can elect to be 

represented solely by “counsel,” as that term is defined by Rule 28-1 06.106( 1). Indeed, 

AT&T has elected to be represented in this matter by other attorneys in addition to Mr. 

Henry. 

6. AT&T submits that the attorney noted above possess the necessary 

qualifications to responsibly represent AT&T’s interests in this matter. In this regard, 

Mr. Henry’s qualifications are set forth in the attached affidavit. Mr. Henry has reviewed 

2 
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those portions of the Florida Statutes relative to the Commission's jurisdiction, has 

reviewed the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure relating to discovery in an administrative 

proceeding, and has reviewed those portions.of the Florida Administrative Code and 

Florida Statutes related to the rules of evidence, including the concept of hearsay in an 

administrative proceeding. 

7. Consistent with the standard set forth in Rule 28-106.107, the said 

attorneys have acquired or will acquire actual knowledge of the factual and legal issues 

involved insofar as Mr. Henry's representative of AT&T is concerned in the above- 

referenced proceeding. 

WHEREFORE, for the above and foregoing reasons, AT&T requests that Mr. 
-. 

Michael Henry be permitted to appear as qualified representatives on behalf of AT&T. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED 5th day of February 2004. 

Tracy Hat&! 
AT&T Communications of the 
Southern States, LLC 
10 1 North Monroe Street, Suite 700 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 425-6360 
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ATTACHMENT A 

AFFIDAVIT OF 
MICHAEL HENRY 

4 



AFFIDAVIT 

Undersigned counsel, being first duly sworn, states that: 

Undersigned counsel is currently employed by AT&T of the Southern States, 
LLC as a Senior Attorney at the address and telephone number below, 

Undersigned counsel possesses the necessary qualifications to responsibly 
represent AT&T's interests in Docket Nos. 03085 1 -TP and 030852-TP. 

Undersigned counsel is an attorney adrmtted to practice, and a member of good 
standing of the State Bar of Georgia, Bar No.347862 , has practiced extensively before 
other utility regulatory agencies or authorities; has knowledge of the Florida Statutes 
relative to the Commission's administrative proceeding; has knowledge of the Florida 
Administrative Code and Florida Statutes relative to the rules of evidence, including the 
concept of hearsay in an administrative proceeding; has acquired or will acquire 
knowledge of the factual and legal issues in this matter; and has knowledge of and 
compliance with the Standards of Conduct for Qualified Representatives contained in 
Rule 28- 106.107 of the Florida Administrative Code. 

4 Michael J. 
AT&T 
1200 Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 

Affirmed and subscribed before me this day of k b  l ' U c l r / ~ /  ,2004. 
I 

I Notary publicv 

(TLO19877;l) 

SACHA L HAND, NOTARY PUBLIC 




